

## **Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc.**

2024 Scholarship Application

Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc. is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization whose mission is to provide inclusive fellowship and fraternity for the LGBTQ and ally communities, while raising money to benefit charities who provide for community betterment. We are grateful for your interest in our scholarship opportunities and thankful for your contributions toward the advancement and advocacy of LGBTQ issues. <u>Please return your Scholarship Application to the Rehoboth Beach</u> <u>Bears by **April 15, 2024**. You can submit your application online, email or USPS.</u>

Applicant Name:	
Applicant Email Address:	
Applicant Mailing Address:	
Applicant Phone Number:	

What are your academic plans and goals once you graduate high school?

Why do you feel you are the best candidate for this award?

What do you feel is the biggest challenge facing the LGBTQ community?

Please list any hobbies, outside interests, extracurricular and/or school-related activities you've participated in during your high school career:

Please list any community activities you've volunteered for during your high school career:

**Financial Need Statement** 

Please describe your financial situation and your need for this scholarship, including any other forms of financial assistance you expect to receive.

## **Applicant's Statement**

I certify I am in need of this financial assistance in order to continue my education. If granted, I will use the proceeds for the payment of tuition, fees, books, and/or any other needs associated with furthering my education. I understand that any misrepresentation of facts called for on this application will eliminate me from further consideration, and if awarded the scholarship, will be cause for revocation. I agree to inform Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc. in the event that a) funds not reported on this application become available to me, b) my education program is interrupted or terminated, or c) my current address or telephone number changes. If I am awarded the Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc. scholarship, at the conclusion of the scholarship year, I agree to submit a report on how the awarded funds were expended. All applications and supplemental materials will become the property of Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc. upon submission. I acknowledge Rehoboth Beach Bears, Inc. may publish portions of my year-end report, without my name, in promotional materials.

**<u>Please Note:</u>** Scholarships are only available for students graduating from High School in 2024.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

To submit your application, you can use one of three methods: Our online form (found on <u>www.RehobothBeachBears.com/scholarships</u>), email your scanned application and documents to <u>info@rehobothbeachbears.com</u> or send by USPS:

Rehoboth Beach Bears Inc.

2024 Scholarship Application

P.O. Box 1486

Rehoboth Beach DE 19971